
Kent State (1-2) -vs- IU Indy (1-2)
2/7/2026 at Spartanburg, SC (Hope Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Bauer, Reagan (1-0)
Loss: Johnson, Ella (0-1)
HBP: Johnson, Ella
PB: Shaulis, Caleigh (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Erica Bradley First: Russell McLachlan Third Base: Anthony Warden 
Start: 10:00 am   Time: 2:10   Attendance: 87   Weather: 39 degrees, wind NW

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Kent State 1 0 1 0 2 0 4 8 12 0
IU Indy 2 0 0 1 1 5 X 9 7 3

Kent State 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nogay, Aaralyn cf 5 0 0 0 0 0 2
Libler, Brynn 2b 3 4 3 0 1 0 0
Porter, Ashlyn rf 4 0 3 2 0 1 0
Shaulis, Caleigh c 4 1 0 0 0 0 1
Quinn, Gabby 3b 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
Claerhout, Megan 1b 3 1 2 1 1 0 0
    Anderson, Miley pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Camacho, Ciara dp 4 1 2 1 0 0 2
Trevena, Alex ss 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
    Leitner, Kendal ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Aberle, Brooke lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Johnson, Leilani ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johnson, Ella p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Miller, Riley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 8 12 6 2 1 8

2B: Libler, Brynn (3); Camacho, Ciara (1)
SB: Libler, Brynn (1); Camacho, Ciara (1)

IU Indy 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Blackwell, Adeline ss 3 1 0 1 1 0 0
McPhearson, Paige lf 1 1 0 0 3 0 0
Kable, Molly c 2 2 1 2 1 0 0
Cowan, Kennedy 3b 3 3 1 1 1 0 3
Dickerson, Callie 1b 3 0 1 2 1 1 0
    Dela Cruz, Kalilah pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Candler, Tori rf 4 0 2 3 0 0 0
Bauer, Reagan p 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
    Ruchala, Sonia ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pfeiffer, Kinsey dp 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Munson, Mae cf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Dominion, Pallas 2b/pr 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 9 7 9 8 1 7

2B: Kable, Molly (1); Pfeiffer, Kinsey (1)
HR: Cowan, Kennedy (1)
HBP: Kable, Molly (1)
E: Dickerson, Callie (1); Bauer, Reagan (1); Dominion, Pallas (1)

Kent State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Johnson, Ella (L, 0-1) 5.2 6 9 9 8 1 0 0 1 0 23 32 3 13 120
Miller, Riley 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 4
Totals 7 9 9 8 1 0 0 1 0 25 34 4 13 124

IU Indy IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bauer, Reagan (W, 1-0) 7.0 12 8 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 35 37 12 8 131
Totals 12 8 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 35 37 12 8 131



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Kent State - Top of 1st KEN IUI
Nogay, Aaral flied out to cf (3-2 BBFBK). 0 0
Libler, Bryn walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 0
Libler, Bryn stole second. 0 0
Porter, Ashl singled to right center, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (3-1 BSBB); Libler, Bryn scored. 1 0
Shaulis, Cal grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK); Porter, Ashl advanced to third. 1 0
Quinn, Gabby popped up to 3b (2-2 FKBBFF). 1 0

IU Indy - Bottom of 1st KEN IUI
Blackwell, A grounded out to p (3-2 FBBBFFF). 1 0
McPhearson, walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 0
Kable, Molly hit by pitch (1-2 KBF); McPhearson, advanced to second. 1 0
Cowan, Kenne reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Kable, Molly advanced to second; McPhearson, out at
third ss to 3b. 1 0
Dickerson, C walked (3-0 BBBB); Cowan, Kenne advanced to second; Kable, Molly advanced to third. 1 0
Candler, Tor singled up the middle, 2 RBI (0-0); Dickerson, C advanced to second; Cowan, Kenne scored;
Kable, Molly scored. 1 2
Bauer, Reaga grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 1 2

Kent State - Top of 2nd KEN IUI
Claerhout, M grounded out to 3b (2-1 SBB). 1 2
Camacho, Cia flied out to rf (1-1 SB). 1 2
Trevena, Ale flied out to cf (1-2 FBK). 1 2

IU Indy - Bottom of 2nd KEN IUI
Pfeiffer, Ki grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 1 2
Munson, Mae walked (3-2 BBFBKB). 1 2
Blackwell, A grounded out to 3b (0-2 FF); Munson, Mae advanced to second. 1 2
McPhearson, walked (3-2 BKBKBB). 1 2
Kable, Molly walked (3-1 BKBBB); McPhearson, advanced to second; Munson, Mae advanced to third. 1 2
Cowan, Kenne reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Kable, Molly out at second ss to 2b. 1 2

Kent State - Top of 3rd KEN IUI
Aberle, Broo popped up to 2b (2-1 KBB). 1 2
Nogay, Aaral grounded out to 3b, bunt (2-1 BKB). 1 2
Libler, Bryn doubled to left center (1-0 B). 1 2
Porter, Ashl singled through the left side, RBI (1-0 B); Libler, Bryn scored. 2 2
Shaulis, Cal flied out to 2b (3-1 BBBK). 2 2

IU Indy - Bottom of 3rd KEN IUI
Dickerson, C grounded out to 2b (3-2 BFBFFFFB). 2 2
Candler, Tor flied out to rf (0-1 K). 2 2
Bauer, Reaga grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 KB). 2 2

Kent State - Top of 4th KEN IUI
Quinn, Gabby flied out to lf (0-1 K). 2 2
Claerhout, M singled to third base (2-1 KBB). 2 2
Anderson, Mi pinch ran for Claerhout, M. 2 2
Camacho, Cia singled to left field (1-1 BF); Anderson, Mi advanced to second. 2 2
Trevena, Ale flied out to rf (0-0); Anderson, Mi advanced to third. 2 2
Camacho, Cia stole second. 2 2
Aberle, Broo flied out to lf (1-0 B). 2 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

IU Indy - Bottom of 4th KEN IUI
Claerhout, M to 1b for Anderson, Mi. 2 2
Pfeiffer, Ki doubled to right center (1-1 BK). 2 2
Dominion, Pa pinch ran for Pfeiffer, Ki. 2 2
Pfeiffer, Ki to dp for Dominion, Pa. 2 2
Munson, Mae grounded out to 3b (2-1 BKB); Dominion, Pa advanced to third. 2 2
Blackwell, A grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-0); Dominion, Pa scored. 2 3
McPhearson, flied out to lf (0-1 K). 2 3

Kent State - Top of 5th KEN IUI
Pfeiffer, Ki to dp for Dominion, Pa. 2 3
Dominion, Pa to 2b for Pfeiffer, Ki. 2 3
Nogay, Aaral grounded out to p (2-1 BBK). 2 3
Libler, Bryn doubled to left center (3-1 BBBK). 2 3
Porter, Ashl singled (0-1 K); Libler, Bryn advanced to third, scored on an error by 1b. 3 3
Shaulis, Cal reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 KBBF); Porter, Ashl out at second 1b to ss. 3 3
Quinn, Gabby singled to center field (3-1 BBBK); Shaulis, Cal advanced to third. 3 3
Claerhout, M singled to shortstop, RBI (0-1 K); Quinn, Gabby advanced to second; Shaulis, Cal scored. 4 3
Camacho, Cia grounded out to 3b (0-0). 4 3

IU Indy - Bottom of 5th KEN IUI
Kable, Molly grounded out to 3b (2-1 BKB). 4 3
Cowan, Kenne homered to left field, RBI (1-1 KB). 4 4
Dickerson, C struck out swinging (1-2 SSFBS). 4 4
Candler, Tor grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 4 4

Kent State - Top of 6th KEN IUI
Leitner, Ken pinch hit for Trevena, Ale. 4 4
Leitner, Ken grounded out to ss (0-1 S). 4 4
Johnson, Lei pinch hit for Aberle, Broo. 4 4
Johnson, Lei grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 4 4
Nogay, Aaral flied out to cf (0-1 K). 4 4

IU Indy - Bottom of 6th KEN IUI
Trevena, Ale to ss for Leitner, Ken. 4 4
Aberle, Broo to lf for Johnson, Lei. 4 4
Ruchala, Son pinch hit for Bauer, Reaga. 4 4
Ruchala, Son grounded out to p (2-2 KBFFB). 4 4
Pfeiffer, Ki singled up the middle (2-1 BKB). 4 4
Dominion, Pa pinch ran for Pfeiffer, Ki. 4 4
Pfeiffer, Ki to dp for Dominion, Pa. 4 4
Munson, Mae flied out to lf (0-1 K). 4 4
Blackwell, A walked (3-2 BKBFBB); Dominion, Pa advanced to second. 4 4
Blackwell, A advanced to second; Dominion, Pa advanced to third on a passed ball. 4 4
McPhearson, walked (3-1 BBKBB). 4 4
Kable, Molly doubled to right center, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); McPhearson, advanced to third; Blackwell, A scored;
Dominion, Pa scored. 4 6
Cowan, Kenne walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 6
Dickerson, C singled up the middle, 2 RBI (0-0); Cowan, Kenne advanced to second; Kable, Molly scored;
McPhearson, scored. 4 8
Dela Cruz, K pinch ran for Dickerson, C. 4 8
Miller, Rile to p for Johnson, Ell. 4 8
Candler, Tor singled to right field, RBI (2-1 KBB); Dela Cruz, K advanced to third; Cowan, Kenne scored. 4 9
Bauer, Reaga to p for Ruchala, Son. 4 9
Bauer, Reaga flied out to rf. 4 9



Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Kent State - Top of 7th KEN IUI
Dickerson, C to 1b for Dela Cruz, K. 4 9
Pfeiffer, Ki to dp for Dominion, Pa. 4 9
Dominion, Pa to 2b for Pfeiffer, Ki. 4 9
Libler, Bryn doubled to left field (1-2 BFF). 4 9
Porter, Ashl struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS). 4 9
Shaulis, Cal flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 4 9
Quinn, Gabby reached on a throwing error by p (1-1 KB); Libler, Bryn scored, unearned. 5 9
Claerhout, M walked (3-0 BBBB); Quinn, Gabby advanced to second. 5 9
Camacho, Cia doubled to left center, RBI (1-1 BK); Claerhout, M advanced to third; Quinn, Gabby scored,
unearned. 6 9
Trevena, Ale singled to center field, 2 RBI (1-2 BFKFF); Camacho, Cia scored, unearned; Claerhout, M
scored, unearned. 8 9
Aberle, Broo reached on a throwing error by 2b (1-0 B); Trevena, Ale advanced to third. 8 9
Nogay, Aaral lined out to p (1-2 KFBF). 8 9

IU Indy - Bottom of 7th KEN IUI


